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‘Let knowledge be 

grounded in faith’ 

24th May 2019 

Fabulous Freckleton’s 

NEWS OF THE WEEK 
  @Freckleton_CE        freckletonceprimary    www.freckleton.lancs.sch.uk  

SPRING FAIR  
Thank you for raising £873.20 

Freckleton’s Shining Stars  
‘Shine like stars in the world’ Philippians 2:15  

Freckles Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

        
Nina 

Johnson 

Isabelle 

Moore 
Robyn Hart 

Finley 

Bamber 
Everyone! 

Annalise 

Jackson 

Skye 

Dawson & 

Ben Foxley 

Cordelia Bell 

The Lunchtime Stars for this week are: 

Y6: Amy Foster  Y5: Connor Ellingford Y4: Isabella Hunter  Y3: Charlie Whitehead 

PTFA 100 CLUB WINNERS 

  

 

24.05.19 

1st Gillian Marquis  

2nd Helen Quinn 
3rd  Carol Thomas 

 Headteacher Mini Mentions 
 

Well done to Ivy Fiddler in Year 1 

for showing generosity and  

Benjamin Stagg in Reception Class 

for his beautiful writing.  

 

Thank you for supporting our 

Race for Life 

Total so far… £1381 AMAZING! 
 

 

 

Traditional Sports Day Races 
Many parents will notice that this year we have had a comprehensive 

review of PE and sporting opportunities resulting in the school taking part in 

many festivals and inter-school competitions.  The children have benefitted 

from these diverse opportunities including outdoor and adventurous 

activites at Borwick. ‘Race for Life’ has been a huge success too! We have 

also revised sports day as a result of parental feedback and so next half–

term we have our Traditional Sports Day Races for each phase.  We hope 

you will come along and cheer the children on as they compete individually 

and for their teams.All the house points earned as well as the house points 

for yesterday’s Archery Festival will be added together and the winning 

house will be rewarded with the Sports Trophy at the leaving Service. 

http://www.freckleton.lancs.sch.uk/


Summer Term Dates for your Diary 
Friday 24th May School closes for the half-term holiday, 3.25pm for Infants & 3.30pm for Juniors 

Monday 3rd June INSET Day 3: School and Extended Services (Wraparound & Freckles) closed 

Tuesday 4th June School opens for the last half of the Summer term; 8.55am for Juniors & 9am for 

Infants. Please remember these are our official school times though we have an open door policy whereby we open our doors 10 minutes 

prior to this to help children settle into school quickly and aid liaison with class teachers, especially in our Infant Classes.  
2pm Year 3 & 4 Sports Day Races, parents and carers welcome to watch and cheer the children on! 

Wednesday 5th June Year 4 Food Hygiene Course 

Tuesday 11th June 2pm Year 5 & 6 Sports Day Races, parents and carers welcome to watch and cheer the children on!  

Wednesday 12th June St Bede’s Catholic High School Year 6 Transition Day  

Friday 14th June 3pm Celebration of Work Assembly to include Year 3 Performance Poetry, parents and carers welcome  

Saturday 15th & Sunday 16th June Freckleton Club Day Weekend 

Tuesday 18th June 9.30am Eucharist at Holy Trinity Church, all welcome; 2pm Year 1 & 2 Sports Day Races, parents and 

carers welcome to watch and cheer the children on! 

Wednesday 19th June Reception Right Start Pedestrian Training 1 

Thursday 20th June 6pm PTFA Meeting in school, all welcome 

Friday 21st June PTFA Non-Uniform Day, fine: Bottles or £1 for the Summer Sizzle Barbecue  

Monday 24th June Year 2 Right Start Pedestrian Training 1 

Tuesday 25th June Year 1 Right Start Pedestrian Training 1 and 2pm EYFS (Reception & Freckles) Sports Day Races, 

parents and carers welcome to watch and cheer the children on!  

Wednesday 26th June Reception Right Start Pedestrian Training 2 

Thursday 27th June Year 5 & Year 6 Visit to the Lancashire Science Festival at UCLAN 

Friday 28th June 3pm Celebration of Work Assembly to include Year 1 Performance Poetry, parents and carers welcome  

Week Beginning 01.07.19: Year 6 Bikeability on Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday 

Monday 1st July Year 2 Right Start Pedestrian Training 2 

Tuesday 2nd July Year 1 Right Start Pedestrian Training 2 and 6pm A Summer Showcase – An evening of entertainment 

from the Junior Children for Junior Parents 

Wednesday 3rd July Carr Hill High School Year 6 Transition Day and whole school move up morning to try our September 

classes;  Reception Right Start Pedestrian Training 3 

Friday 5th July Paddington’s Teddy Bear’s Picnic; 2.45pm Reception Class Assembly & Celebration of Work, parents and 

carers welcome; 7.30pm Sing Together Concert at ‘The Blackpool Tower’ 

Monday 8th July Year 5 Taster Morning at Carr Hill High School; Year 2 Right Start Pedestrian Training 3 

Tuesday 9th July Year 1 Right Start Pedestrian Training 3 

Wednesday 10th July Reception Right Start Pedestrian Training 4 

Thursday 11th July 2.45pm Year 5 WOPPS Brass Concert 

Friday 12th July PTFA Non-Uniform Day, fine: Sweets or Chocolate or £1 for the Summer Sizzle Barbecue 

Monday 15th July Annual Reports Out to Parents 

Tuesday 16th July 6pm Year 6 Performance for Year 6 Parents 

Thursday 18th July 10am End of Year Eucharist at Holy Trinity Church, EVERYBODY welcome; 6.00-8.00 pm PTFA Summer 

Sizzle Family Barbecue  

Friday 19th  July 1.30pm Leavers’ Service in the School Hall, parents & carers welcome; School closes for the summer 

holiday, 3.25pm for Infants & 3.30pm for Juniors 

Monday 22nd July INSET Day 4: School and Extended Services (Wraparound & Freckles) closed 

Tuesday 23rd July INSET Day 5: School and Extended Services (Wraparound & Freckles) closed 

House Point Totals for this week! 

 

Balderstone 

189 
 

Hillock 

175 

 

Marsh 

161 

 

Naze 

174 

House Point Totals for this half-term! 

 

Balderstone 

552 
 

Hillock 

532 
 

Marsh 

504 
 

Naze 

520 

 


